Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Town of Woodside
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: Planning Department
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	2955 Woodside Road, Woodside, CA 94062
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Sage Schaan, Principal Planner
Sasiamento, Six 300 12 3044 Sasiamento, Six 300 14	Phone: 650-851-6790
County Clerk County of: San Mateo	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063	Address:
Redwood City, CA 94005	Address.
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2019119060
Project Title: 600 Old La Honda Road Retaining Wall/Slope Re	epair Project (CUSE2019-0007 and CEQA2019-0007)
Project Applicant: Town of Woodside	
Project Location (include county): 600 Old La Honda Road, V	Noodside (San Mateo County)
driveway above Dennis Martin Creek, within a Town-designated beams (I-beams) would stabilize the slope following a landslide. beank of Dennis Martin Creek; however, it would extend into to the feet. The retaining wall would be constructed into bedrock to profestabilize the slope below the retaining wall.	The retaining wall would be located above the top-of- e Dennis Martin Stream Corridor by approximately 23
This is to advise that the Town of Woodside (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Re	esponsible Agency) has approved the above
described project on <u>December 18, 2019</u> and has made th (date)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
. The project [will will not] have a significant effect	t on the environment
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t	
B. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a co	The state of the s
. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was ☐ w	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was X v	
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the p	
20 8.85	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responderative Declaration, is available to the General Public at	
Town of Woodside Planning Department, 2955 Woodside Road	d, Woodside, CA 94062 Governor's Office of Planning & Rese
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Principal Planner DEC 19 2019
17-19-19	STATE CLEARINGHOUS
Date: 12-19-19 Date Rece	ENDORSED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY OF FIRE PERPANER
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	DEG. 1.9. 2019:

MARK CHURCH, County Clerk By GLENN S. CHANGTIN

		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:	The state of the s
		41 —	12192	2019 — 1	400
		STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
TOWN OF WOODSIDE				12192019	i i
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	JMBER
San Mateo				127725	
PROJECT TITLE					
600 OLD LA HONDA ROAD RETAINING WALL/SLOPE	REPAIR PROJECT (07 AND CEC	
SAGE SCHAAN				()	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	100024000				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	∐ Si	ate Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	s		0.00
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75			and the first of t
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$		0.00
5.8		54 28	* *		
☐ Exempt from fee					
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	/)				
Notes Diebt Application of Datition For (Otate West of December 1977)	0 1 10 1 11		22		0.00
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee 	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _		50.00
Other			\$ ₋		30.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			Φ_		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		2,404.75
					F-1 12 22 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N			LERK	
	2 2 2 3 3 5 5 8 8 8				

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2019085487 12/19/19 3:15 pm 020 77

Item	Title	
1 Docu	Fish & Game: Neg Dec ment ID	laration Amount
DOC;	# 2019-000320	2404.75
Total		2404.75
Paym	nent Type 	Amount
Chec # 37	k tendered 7016	2404.75

Amount Due

0.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS